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07/30/2025
VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
303 S JOHNSON ST
VISALIA, CA 93291 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for (14) APX 6500 Single Radio dual head
Dear Dexter  Valencia,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT with this quote for quality communications
equipment and services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your
requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide VISALIA POLICE
DEPARTMENT with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any
questions to Jeffrey Wade at Jeffrey.Wade@motorolasolutions.com.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Jeffrey Wade 

 

 

  QUOTE-3162092
 



  Billing Address:
VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
303 S JOHNSON ST 
VISALIA, CA 93291 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:07/30/2025
Expiration Date:09/28/2025
Quote Created By:
Jeffrey Wade
Jeffrey.Wade@
motorolasolutions.com
5106602945
End Customer:
VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Dexter  Valencia 
Dexter.Valencia@visalia.city  
559-713-4655 
 

 

   

Contract:  36273 - SOURCEWELL 042021-
MOT
 

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

APC
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
   

ENHANCEDAPX6500
         

  1
 

M25QSS9PW1BN
 

0527
 

APX6500 ENHANCED UHF R1
MOBILE
 

14
 

$3,764.00
 

$2,747.72
 

$38,468.08
 

  1a
 

G48BD
 

0527
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
CONVENTIONAL OPERATION
APX6500
 

14
 

$589.00
 

$429.97
 

$6,019.58
 

  1b
 

G67DT
 

0527
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5
APXM
 

14
 

$350.00
 

$255.50
 

$3,577.00
 

  1c
 

G78AT
 

0185
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC
 

14
 

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

$4,032.00
 

  1d
 

GA01606AA
 

0527
 

ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/
WIFI/GPS ANTENNA NEEDED
 

14
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1e
 

B18CR
 

0527
 

ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5
WATT APX
 

14
 

$71.00
 

$51.83
 

$725.62
 

  1f
 

G843AH
 

0527
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

14
 

$560.00
 

$408.80
 

$5,723.20
 

  1g
 

G89AC
 

0527
 

ADD: NO RF ANTENNA
NEEDED
 

14
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1h
 

G444AH
 

0527
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

14
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1i
 

G806BL
 

0527
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX
 

14
 

$607.00
 

$443.11
 

$6,203.54
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

APC
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

  1j
 

GA01670AA
 

0527
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD
 

14
 

$767.00
 

$559.91
 

$7,838.74
 

  1k
 

W22BA
 

0527
 

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX
 

14
 

$85.00
 

$62.05
 

$868.70
 

  1l
 

QA09113AB
 

0527
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

14
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1m
 

W969BG
 

0527
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
MULTIKEY OPERATION
 

14
 

$388.00
 

$283.24
 

$3,965.36
 

Subtotal
  $77,421.82

 

Estimated Tax
   $6,238.13 

 

Grand Total
  $83,659.95(USD)

 

 
Notes:
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