





VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT

(14) APX 6500 Single Radio dual head 07/30/2025



07/30/2025

VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 303 S JOHNSON ST VISALIA, CA 93291

RE: Motorola Quote for (14) APX 6500 Single Radio dual head

Dear Dexter Valencia,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Jeffrey Wade at Jeffrey.Wade@motorolasolutions.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Wade





Billing Address: VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 303 S JOHNSON ST VISALIA, CA 93291 US Quote Date:07/30/2025 Expiration Date:09/28/2025 Quote Created By: Jeffrey Wade Jeffrey.Wade@ motorolasolutions.com 5106602945

End Customer: VISALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT Dexter Valencia Dexter.Valencia@visalia.city 559-713-4655

Contract: 36273 - SOURCEWELL 042021-

MOT

Line #	Item Number	APC	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series		ENHANCEDAPX6500				
1	M25QSS9PW1BN	0527	APX6500 ENHANCED UHF R1 MOBILE	14	\$3,764.00	\$2,747.72	\$38,468.08
1a	G48BD	0527	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: CONVENTIONAL OPERATION APX6500	14	\$589.00	\$429.97	\$6,019.58
1b	G67DT	0527	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 APXM	14	\$350.00	\$255.50	\$3,577.00
1c	G78AT	0185	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	14	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$4,032.00
1d	GA01606AA	0527	ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/ WIFI/GPS ANTENNA NEEDED	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1e	B18CR	0527	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	14	\$71.00	\$51.83	\$725.62
1f	G843AH	0527	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	14	\$560.00	\$408.80	\$5,723.20
1g	G89AC	0527	ADD: NO RF ANTENNA NEEDED	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1h	G444AH	0527	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1i	G806BL	0527	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:	14	\$607.00	\$443.11	\$6,203.54



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX



QUOTE-3162092 (14) APX 6500 Single Radio dual head

Line #	Item Number	APC	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1j	GA01670AA	0527	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	14	\$767.00	\$559.91	\$7,838.74
1k	W22BA	0527	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	14	\$85.00	\$62.05	\$868.70
11	QA09113AB	0527	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1m	W969BG	0527	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION	14	\$388.00	\$283.24	\$3,965.36
Subtotal					\$77,421.82		

Estimated Tax

\$6,238.13

Grand Total

\$83,659.95(USD)

Notes:

